

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 620/2021

State Of Rajasthan
-----Appellant
Versus
Amita Sharma W/o Sh. Devendra Kumar Sharma
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 621/2021

State Of Rajasthan
-----Appellant
Versus
Santosh Choudhary D/o Sh. Mala Ram Choudhary, Wife Of Sh. Naresh Choudhary
-----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 622/2021

State Of Rajasthan
-----Appellant
Versus
Smt Rajesh Kasera D/o Sh. Girraj Sharan Kasera
-----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 623/2021

State Of Rajasthan
-----Appellant
Versus
Poonam Sharma W/o Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma
-----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 626/2021

State Of Rajasthan
-----Appellant
Versus
Ishwar Singh Yadav S/o Sh. Prabhu Ram Yadav
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None Present
For Respondent(s) : None Present

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AKIL KURESHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS**

Order

18/02/2022

List on 11.03.2022.

By Order

Court Master

DANISH USMANI /57-61

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते