

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 620/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Amita Sharma W/o Sh. Devendra Kumar Sharma

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 621/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Santosh Choudhary D/o Sh. Mala Ram Choudhary, Wife Of Sh.
Naresh Choudhary

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 622/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Rajesh Kasera D/o Sh. Girraj Sharan Kasera

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 623/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Poonam Sharma W/o Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 626/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Ishwar Singh Yadav S/o Sh. Prabhu Ram Yadav

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sachin Rathore on behalf of
Mr. S.S. Naruka.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Krishan Chander Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

24/09/2025

Heard on the application (01/2025) filed on behalf of the respondent for calling the certain documents in compliance of the order dated 30.05.2024 passed by this Court.

We have perused the application and we find that this Court given liberty to the respondent to file the relevant documents way back vide order dated 30.05.2024 and after almost more than a year, the application has been filed for calling the documents from the Department, therefore, we are not inclined to entertain this application.

In that view of the matter, the application is hereby dismissed.

Let the appeals be listed for final disposal on 27.10.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J