

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 620/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Amita Sharma W/o Sh. Devendra Kumar Sharma

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 621/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Santosh Choudhary D/o Sh. Mala Ram Choudhary, Wife Of Sh.
Naresh Choudhary

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 622/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Rajesh Kasera D/o Sh. Girraj Sharan Kasera

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 623/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Poonam Sharma W/o Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 625/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Shimla Sharma W/o Sh. Lalit Mohan Sharma

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 626/2021

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Ishwar Singh Yadav S/o Sh. Prabhu Ram Yadav

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore.
Mr. Anshuman Singh on behalf of
Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Balkishan Saini.
Mr. Krishan Chander Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

20/01/2026

Heard on the application No.1/2025 filed by the respondent under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleading the applicant-Ms. Raj Bai Solanki @ Raj Sankhla as party respondent in the present appeal.

Counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent in her writ petition claimed parity with similarly situated employee namely Ms. Raj Bai Solanki @ Raj Sankhla and the learned Single Judge has allowed her writ petition along with other connected petitions, therefore, Ms. Raj Bai Solanki @ Raj Sankhla is a necessary party in the present controversy.

We have perused the record.

Admittedly Ms. Raj Bai Solanki @ Raj Sankhla was not party before the learned Single Judge, therefore we are not inclined to implead her party respondent herein.

In that view of the matter, the application filed by the respondent under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC stands dismissed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J